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NATIONAL HIGHWAY PROJECTS IN TELANGANA


1369. SHRI RAVI CHANDRA VADDIRAJU:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

a) whether Government has reviewed the status of National Highway projects in

Telangana, including Bharatmala projects;

b) the number of projects delayed due to land acquisition and forest clearance issues;

and

c) the steps taken to reduce road accidents and black spots in the State?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) Yes.

(b) Total 34 numbers of projects have been delayed due to Land Acquisition and out of these 11 numbers have pending forest clearances also.

(c) Various measures including short term and long term have been taken to reduce the road accidents and black spots. Short term measures include pedestrian facilities, crash barrier, lighting, traffic calming measures etc. and long-term measures include flyover, improvement of road geometry etc.
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